

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-4516	Name:	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A SOL CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE A DELIVERY OF A P-REX PAINT REM	AND
Туре:	Purchasing/Contract			
		In control:	Village Council	
On agenda:	8/10/2021	Final action:		
Title:	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A P-REX PAINT REMOVER			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. 1. Pioneer Athletics Price Quote, 2. 2. Pioneer Athletics P-Rex Sole Source Letter, 3. 3. FTE Sports (Consultant) Letter			
Date	Ver. Action By	Actic	n	Result

## ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A P-REX PAINT REMOVER

**REQUEST:** Authorization to award a sole source contract to Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc. dba Pioneer Athletics for the purchase and delivery of one (1) P-Rex Paint Remover, in the amount of \$44,235.00.

**EXPLANATION:** The Public Works department is seeking authorization to purchase a P-Rex Paint Remover to remove and extract paint lines from synthetic turf sports fields. The P-Rex Paint Remover is the only unit on the market that performs both complete paint removal and complete paint extraction by utilizing its patented design and technology.

Pioneer Athletics is the nation's leader in athletic field paints and striping equipment, and is currently utilized on professional football fields, college fields, and many high school and city parks, throughout the country. Pioneer Athletics is both the manufacturer and sole distributor of the P-Rex Paint Remover in the United States.

Staff recommends awarding a sole source contract to Pioneer Athletics for the purchase and delivery of a P-Rex Paint Remover, to remove and extract paint lines from synthetic turf fields, in the amount of \$44,235.00.

## BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING:	NO	QUASI-JUDICIAL:
-----------------	----	-----------------

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

## LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

**FISCAL IMPACT:** Funds for this purchase are available in the Aquatic & Sports Facilities fixed asset budget (10020503-664001).

**WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL:** Responsive Government

**RECOMMENDATION:** Authorization to award a sole source contract to Pioneer Manufacturing Company dba Pioneer Athletics for the purchase and delivery of one (1) P-Rex Paint Remover, in the amount of \$44,235.00.